700087880

v
9
м
М
Ø
м
ы
1
١.
О
5
ο.
U
n.
7
١,
οІ
ы
ч
П
н
м
W
ш
м

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
[ `	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) VITTORIO COLONNA	Name: STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.
2) ANDREA BASCHIROTTO 3) GABRIELE GANDOLFI	"
4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>VIA OLIVETTI, 2</u>
X_ Assignment Merger	Onder Address, _VIA OFFER THE Z
Security Agreement Change of Name	<del></del>
Other	Postal Code & City: <u>I-20041 AGRATE BRIANZA</u>
Execution Dates: 1) FEBRUARY 25, 2004 4) 4)	Country <u>ITALY</u>
1) FEBRUARY 25, 2004 4) 2) FEBRUARY 25, 2004 5) 3) FEBRUARY 25, 2004 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed t the filing date of	together with a new application, the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/765,713	
Additional numbers attache	l d? <u> </u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: ROBERT IANNUCCI	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	Deposit account number:
	<u> 19-1090                                    </u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
ROBERT IANNUCCI	5/27/04
Name of Person Signing V Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,  MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 853063,507	attachments, and document:22

**PATENT REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0469** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	acknowledged, the undersigned,			
Inventor(s) full name(s)	<u> Vittorio COLONNA – Andrea BAS</u>	SCHIROTTO – Gabriele GANDOLFI		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
Assignee Name and Address	all improvements which are disclosured entitled	te entire right, title, and interest in and to a sed in the application for United States Let	ters	
Title of Invention	"Input stage with switched capacitors for anlog-digital converte on			
Complete either (a) or (b)	which application was  (a) executed by the undersigned or2003	n the day of		
	(b) filed on the26thday o Serial No10/765,713	f <u>January 2004</u> 20003,		
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
	It is hereby authorized and request Trademarks issue any and all of sa	ed that the Commissioner of Patents and aid Letters Patent, when granted, to said As	ssignee	
	said Assignee, the undersigned wi	quested, without charge to but at the expensible execute all divisional, continuing, substitutions; execute all rightful other papers; and which said Assignee shall consider desirable proper patent application.	tute, d	
Location and date	Signed at Agrate Brianza	, this	day of	
Inventor(s) full signature(s)	February _2004 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Vittorio Colomo		
	Andrea BASCHIROTTO	Sla Bu X	_	
	Gabriele GANDOLFI	Elele Gandel.		

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/27/2004 REEL: 014676 FRAME: 0470